Arrest Analysis By Officer

01/01/1990 - 04/20/2021

Officer Offense Seq Case Report # Arrest Type

- ANDREWS, VALERIE

8/4/2025 2:38:31 PM _or

0410 - AGG BATTERY/PEACE OFFICER

0460 - BATTERY

0460 - BATTERY/CAUSE BODILY HARM

0460 - BATTERY/MAKE PHYSICAL CONTACT

0460 - FIGHTING.

0486 - DOMESTC BTTRY/PHYSICAL CONTACT

0486 - DOMESTIC BATTERY

0486 - DOMESTIC BATTERY/BODILY HARM

0560 - ASSAULT

0810 - THEFT BY DECEPTION/OVER/1ST

0815 - THEFT BY DECEPTION

0820 - RETAIL THEFT.

0860 - RETAIL THEFT
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12-20885-001

13-07798-001

14-02951-001

15-02684-001

13-06200-001

14-12823-001

16-07229-001

13-08479-001

12-03272-001
16-04544-001
15-22682-001
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- ANDREWS, VALERIE

8/4/2025 2:38:31 PM _or

0860 - RETAIL THEFT

0860 - RETAIL THEFT.

1025 - AGGRAVATED ARSON

1150 - FRAUD USE CR/DEBIT CARD/>$150

1310 - CRIMINAL TRESPASS

1330 - CRIMINAL TRESPASS BUILDING

1330 - CRIMINAL TRESPASS TO LAND

1330 - VANDALISM.

1720 - CONTRIBUTE TO NEGLECT OF CHILD

1811 - POSSESSION OF MARIJUANA.

1821 - MAN/DEL CANN 2.5<10 GR/SCHOOL

2020 - POSS AMNT CONT SUBS EXCEPT A&D

2170 - POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNAL

2220 - PURCHASE, POSSESSION, OR USE O
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12-01088-001

14-24191-001
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14-13562-001

16-20244-001
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13-16385-001
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On-view arrest
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S -
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- ANDREWS, VALERIE

8/4/2025 2:38:31 PM _or

2220 - PURCHASE, POSSESSION, OR USE O

2230 - PURCHASE, POSSESSION, OR USE O

2230 - UNDERAGE IMPAIRMENT
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14-08286-001

12-04056-001
12-06359-001
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12-06359-001
12-06359-001
12-06359-001
12-06359-001
12-06359-001
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12-06359-001
12-06359-001
12-06359-001
12-06359-001
12-06359-001
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12-06359-001
12-16390-001
12-16390-001
12-20885-001

13-04043-001
13-16385-001
13-16385-001
13-18324-001
13-20616-001
13-20616-001
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14-02896-001

12-16390-001
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Summoned/Cited

On-view arrest
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On-view arrest
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- ANDREWS, VALERIE

8/4/2025 2:38:31 PM _or

2410 - AGG DUI/NO DRIVERS LICENSE

2410 - DUI/ALCOHOL

2420 - DUI/ANY AMOUNT OF DRUGS

2445 - LEAVE SCENE ACCDNT/VEH DAMAGE

2461 - OPERATE UNINSURED MTR VEHICLE

2470 - NO DRIVERS LICENSE/PERMIT

2480 - DRIVING ON SUSPENDED LICENSE

2480 - NO REGISTRATION LITE/1ST&2ND

2490 - UNLAWFUL USE OF LICENSE PERMI

2890 - DISORDERLY CONDUCT

2890 - RESISTING/OBSTRUCTING OFFICER
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12-22841-001

11-23168-001
11-24825-001
13-00219-001
12-15718-001
13-02423-001
15-03665-001
15-13515-001
15-15545-001

14-06863-001

12-21088-001

11-23168-001
11-23821-001
12-05855-001
12-21088-001
12-22841-001
14-12268-001

12-21088-001

12-22841-001

14-08903-001

11-23821-001

12-05855-001

14-12268-001

14-15475-001

11-23678-001

14-12268-001

12-01754-001

14-01778-001

On-view arrest

On-view arrest
On-view arrest
On-view arrest
On-view arrest
On-view arrest
On-view arrest
On-view arrest

On-view arrest

On-view arrest

On-view arrest

On-view arrest
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On-view arrest

On-view arrest
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On-view arrest

On-view arrest

On-view arrest

On-view arrest

On-view arrest

On-view arrest

On-view arrest



- ANDREWS, VALERIE

8/4/2025 2:38:31 PM _or

4387 - VIOLATE ORDER OF PROTECTION

4505 - SEX OFFENDER REGISTRANT

4510 - VIO BAIL BOND/CLASS 4 CONVICTN

5060 - DISREGARD STOP SIGN

5060 - DISREGARD TRAFFIC CONTROL LITE

5060 - DRIVING ON SUSPENDED LICENSE

5060 - DUI/ALCOHOL

5060 - DUI/BAC 0.08

5060 - ELE COMM DEV Prohibited

5060 - FAIL TO REDUCE SPEED

5060 - FAIL TO YIELD/INTERSECTION

5060 - HEAD/TAIL/SIDE LIGHT/1ST&2ND

5060 - IMPROPER TRAFFIC LANE USAGE

5060 - NO REGISTRATION LITE/1ST&2ND
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12-07803-001

13-12234-001

16-09047-001

12-09556-001

11-23821-001

11-23168-001

11-23678-001

12-22841-001

11-24825-001

13-00219-001

12-15718-001

12-22841-001

15-03665-001

14-08903-001

11-23168-001

13-00219-001

12-21088-001

13-02423-001

14-08903-001

14-12268-001

14-10281-001

14-02662-001

11-24825-001
14-15475-001

12-15718-001

Original Arrest
Warrant

On-view arrest

Original Arrest
Warrant

O - On-view

On-view arrest

On-view arrest

On-view arrest

On-view arrest

On-view arrest

On-view arrest

On-view arrest

On-view arrest

On-view arrest

On-view arrest

On-view arrest

On-view arrest

On-view arrest

On-view arrest

On-view arrest

On-view arrest

On-view arrest

On-view arrest

On-view arrest

On-view arrest

On-view arrest



- ANDREWS, VALERIE

8/4/2025 2:38:31 PM _or

5060 - VIO DRIVER LICENSE RESTRICTION

5081 - DRIVING ON SUSPENDED LICENSE

5081 - POSS AMNT CONT SUBS EXCEPT A&D

5081 - VIO BAIL BOND/CLASS A CONVICTN

5081 - VIOLATION OF BAIL BOND

7325 - Minor possession of Tobacco

7333 - SOLICITATION WITHOUT PERMIT

7718 - UNAUTH USE HANDICAPPED PARKING

7728 - IMPROPER TURN AT INTERSECTION

7813 - DRIV LIC REVOKED OR SUSPENDED

7813 - ISSUANCE OF WARRANT

7813 - VIO BAIL BOND/CLASS 3 CONVICTN

7813 - VIOLATION OF BAIL BOND

14-08903-001

12-23844-001

13-01797-001

12-23792-001

11-21934-001

11-21305-001

14-08286-001

13-12109-001
13-12109-001

14-06863-001

15-13515-001

14-01961-001

13-04580-001

14-16304-001

11-24525-001

13-20740-001

14-10281-001

14-17530-001
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- ANDREWS, VALERIE

576 - SANDERS, VALERIE J

8/4/2025 2:38:31 PM _or

7874 - Minor possession of Tobacco

Total: 148
0110 - MURDER

0261 - AGGRAVATED CRIMINAL SEXUAL ASS

0280 - PRED CRIM SEX ASLT/VICTIM <13

0460 - BATTERY/BODILY HARM

0486 - DOMESTIC BATTERY

0650 - HOME INVASION/CAUSE INJURY

0650 - HOME INVASION/FIREARM

0815 - THEFT

1562 - AGG CRIM SEX ABUSE/VICTIM <13

1562 - AGG CRIM SEX ABUSE/VICTIM 60+

1770 - TRUANCY

2890 - DISORDERLY CONDUCT

4387 - VIOLATE ORDER PROTECTION

4515 - FAIL REPORT CHANGE OF ADDRESS

5081 - AGGRAVATED IDENTITY THEFT

5081 - FORGERY

14-20684-001

14-20684-001

20-04823-001

18-04979-001

20-01518-001
20-00243-001

18-12539-001

19-19902-001

20-04823-001

20-04823-001

18-17867-001

20-00243-001

20-11939-001

19-07158-001

19-01196-001
20-10881-001

20-09200-001

17-26195-001

20-10533-001

20-10533-001

On-view arrest

On-view arrest

On-view arrest

On-view arrest

On-view arrest

On-view arrest

On-view arrest

On-view arrest

On-view arrest

On-view arrest

Original Arrest
Warrant

On-view arrest

On-view arrest

On-view arrest

On-view arrest

On-view arrest

On-view arrest

On-view arrest

Original Arrest
Warrant

Original Arrest
Warrant



576 - SANDERS, VALERIE J 5081 - VIOLATION BAIL BOND 0 19-03649-001 Original Arrest
Warrant

0 19-11202-001 Bond Forfeiture
Warrant

Total: 20

Grand Total.......... 170

8/4/2025 2:38:31 PM _or



